Books — Titles that we would like to hold

The Archives aims to build a comprehensive collection of LBGTIQ+ books, but we rely on donations. The
following list is the books by important authors or about important subjects that we would very much like to
Please contact us if you are able to help.

add to the collection.

Author(s) or editor(s)

[Victorian Gay and
Lesbian Rights Lobby]

Aldrich, Robert
Angguish, Dallas
Assembly of
Confessing
Congregations
Assembly of
Confessing
Congregations
Bouchet, Bruno

Capp, Fiona
Cochrane, Brett
Corley, Edwin

Cox, Gary

Dever, Maryanne;
Newman, Sally;
Vickery, Ann
Deveson, Ann

Doan, Laura and Jane
Garrity (editors)

Donovan, Jason
Dowsett, GW

Eastman, Merridy

Edgar, Brian [ed.]

Edwards, Marion

Fraser, Dawn
French, Blair; Feary,
Mark (eds.)
Galbally, Rhonda
Gentill, Sulari
Gibson, Emily with

Firth, Barbara
Greenidge, Terence

16 March 2023

Title

Gays, lesbians & the church : a call for
respect & inclusion to all those attending
the public forum, 30 January 2003 at the
Catholic Theological College, Melbourne
Gay lives

Anywhere but here

Cross cultural commission statement

Statement of sexuality

All sorts
That oceanic feeling

(Don't) call me Shirley

Farewell, my slightly tarnished hero

A preliminary impact assessment of the
Sydney 2002 Gay Games

The intimate archive : journeys through
private papers

Coming of age: twenty-one interviews
about growing older

Sapphic modernities : sexuality, women,
and national culture

Between the lines : my story uncut
Transgression and intervention :
homosexually active men and beats : a
review of an Australian HIV/AIDS
outreach prevention strategy

There's a bear in there (and he wants
Swedish)

Whose homosexuality? Which authority?
: homosexual practice, marriage,
ordination and the church

Life and adventures of Marion-Bill-
Edwards : the most celebrated man-
woman of modern times ...[ALGA holds
photocopy only of the original edition,
¢.1907]

Dawn : one hell of a life

Deborah Kelly &

Just passions : the personal is political

A decline in prophets

The original million dollar mermaid : the

Annette Kellerman story
The magnificent

Place of
publication
[Fitzroy, Vic.?]

New York
Brisbane, Qld.
Newtown, NSW

Newtown, NSW

Sydney

Crows Nest,
NSW

Sydney, N.S.W.
New York
Sydney, N.S.W.

Canberra, A.C.T.

Newnham, Vic
New York

London
Sydney, N.S.W.

Crows Nest,
NSW
Adelaide, SA

[Melbourne]

Sydney
Sydney

North
Melbourne
Neutral Bay,
NSW

Crows Nest,
NSW
London
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Publisher

[Victorian Gay and
Lesbian Rights
Lobby]

Thames & Hudson
Showpony Press
Assembly of
Confessing
Congregations
Assembly of
Confessing
Congregations
Hodder &
Stoughton

Allen & Unwin

Alfred A. Knopf
Dodd Mead
Sydney 2002 Gay
Games Bid Ltd.
National Library
Australia

Scribe Publications
Palgrave McMiillan
Harper Collins
Macquarie
University AIDS
Research Unit

Allen & Unwin

ATF Press

s.n.

Hodder Headline
Australia

Sydney Artspace
Visual Arts Centre
Pluto Press

Pantera Press
Allen & Unwin

Fortune Press

Date

[2003]

2012
2006
2008

2006

1998
2005
1995
1971
1997

2009

1994
2006

2007
1992

2002

2006

[19077]

2002
2012
2004
2011
2005

1933
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Author(s) or editor(s)
Hall, Richard
Hardisty, Sue (editor)
Hawthorne, Susan
Higgs, Keryn

Hirschfeld, Magnus

Hutchings, Jessica and
Aspin, Clive (eds.)
Izumo, Marou and
(translater) Claire,
Maree

Jackson, Paul

Jeffrey, Nicole

Jones, Tanja Lee
(created by) and Jong,
Travis de (edited by)
Joseph, Sue

Keane, Christopher

Kennedy, Graeme
Kennedy, Ted

Kuszla, Gisela
Leo Cussen Institute

Leonard, Geoff

Leonard, Geoff
LeRoy, J P; Corey, D W
Linnell, Garry

Linton, John Suter
Livermore, Reg and
Rob McMicking
Martin, Sylvia
McGinlay, Hugh (ed.)

McGregor, Fiona

McGregor, Fiona
McNab, Claire

16 March 2023

Title

Black armband days : truth from the dark
side of Australia's past

Thanks girls and goodbye: the story of the
Australian Women’s Land Army 1942-45
The falling women

All that false instruction (2nd edition)

Sexual anomalies and perversions :
physical and psychological development
and treatment : a summary of the works
of the late Professor Dr. Magnus
Hirschfeld

Sexuality and the stories of indigenous
people

Love upon the chopping board

One of the boys : homosexuality in the
military during World War |

Beyond the limits : the Alyson Annan
story

Gals with gay pals : a celebration of
friendship

Speaking secrets : sex and sexuality as
public property

Choices : one person's journey out of
homosexuality

Rise & shine : one journey of awakening
Who is worthy? : the role of conscience in
restoring hope to the church

From hell to heaven : the story of my life
Advising same sex couples (Seminar
papers (Leo Cussen Institute) ; P00/12.
First year of the Jensens, 2003 : an
account of the Dean Jensen's first year at
St Andrew Cathedral from the persepctive
of an unhappy pew warmer

What the chorister would have learnt if
he had eras sex and gender in 2001

The homosexual and his society : a view
from within

Raelene : sometimes beaten, never
conquered : the Raelene Boyle story
Bound by blood : true story of the
Wollongong murders

Reg Livermore: chapters and chances: a
souvenir program of a life in theatre

Ida Leeson : a life : not a blue-stocking
lady

Joy pain : belonging in the Uniting Church

Chemical palace

Indelible ink
Writing my love

Place of
publication
Sydney

Ringwood, Vic

North
Melbourne
North
Melbourne
London

Wellington, NZ

North
Melbourne

Montreal

Bend of Islands,
Vic

Buderim, Qld

Brunswick East,
Vic.

Elwood, Vic
Sydney

Melbourne
Melbourne, Vic.

Hornsby, NSW

Hornsby, NSW
New York
Pymble, NSW

Crows Nest,
NSW
South Yarra, Vic

Crows Nest,
NSW
Collingwood,
Vic

Crows Nest,
NSW
Brunswick, Vic
Tallahassee, FL,
USA
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Vintage
Viking O'Neil
Spinifex
Spinifex

Torch

Huia

Spinifex
McGill-Queen's Uni
Press

Simon & Schuster

Tanjable Press

Alto Books
Acorn Press

Being Books
Pluto Press

Melbourne Books
Leo Cussen

Institute
Geoff Leonard

Geoff Leonard
Citadel Press
Harper Collins
Allen & Unwin
Hardie Grant Books
Allen & Unwin
Uniting Education
Allen & Unwin

Scribe
Bella

1990

1992

2001

1920

c2007

2000

2005

2004

2005

2012

€2009

2003
2000

2009
2000

2004

2004

1963

2003

2004

2003

2006

2000

2002

2013
2006
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Author(s) or editor(s)
McNab, Claire; Gedan,
Sharon

Millbank, Jenni

Moll, Albert

Moore, Ralph W

Morrow, Jeff
Murray, David (editor)

Nyland, A (trans.)

O'Brien, Siobhan
Open Arms Ministry

Owen, Wilfred

Papalia, Nic
Post, Sue-Anne
Redding, Graham (ed.)

Roe, Jill
Rosier, Pat

Rossiter, Heather

Rossiter, Heather

Ruby, Helen

Russell, Lynette (ed)

Shapcott, Thomas
Singer, Jill

South Australia.
Parliament. Social
Development
Committee
Storer, Robert V

16 March 2023

Title
The loving lesbian

Lesbian families and Australian laws :
research paper

Perversions of the sex instinct: a study of
sexual inversion based on clinical data
and official documents

The bloke's report

Once gay always gay? : homosexual to
husband

Homophobias : lust and loathing across
time and space

Study New Testament for lesbians, gays,
bi and transgender : with extensive notes
on greekl word meaning and context
Hello darling! The Jeanne Little story

With open arms : God's message to all
who experience same sex attraction

War poems and others / Wilfred Owen;
edited with an introduction and notes by
Dominic Hibberd ; historical introduction
and study guide by William Hovey.

A tree without roots

A bit of a postscript

More than a single issue : theological
considerations concerning the ordination
of practicing homosexuals

Stella Miles Franklin

Get used to it : children of gay and lesbian
parents

Lady spy, gentleman explorer : the double
life of Herbert Dyce Murphy

Lady spy, gentleman explorer : the life of
Herbert Dyce Murphy : the most
extraordinary Australian you've never
heard of

How it was for me after a life changing
decision

Boundary writing : an exploration of race,
culture, and gender binaries in
contemporary Australia

Tense little lives : uncollected prose of
Ray Mathew

Immaculate conceptions : thoughts on
breeding, babies and boundaries

Inquiry into same-sex parenting
(Parliamentary paper ; 2011, 230)

A survey in sexual life and marriage

Place of
publication
Tallahassee, FL,
USA

Thirroul, N.S.W.

Newark

Eastwood, NSW

Surry Hills, NSW
Durham

Uralla, NSW
Crows Nest,
NSW

Robina, Qld

Sydney

Perth, WA
Ringwood, Vic
Adelaide, SA

Pymble, NSW
Melbourne

Paddington,
NSW

Milsons Point,

NSW

Toowoomba,
Qld.
Honolulu

Canberra
South

Melbourne, Vic
Adelaide, SA

Melbourne
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Naiad Press

Coalition of Activist

Lesbians (COAL)
Julian Press, Inc.

Northern Sydney

Area Health Service

(NSAHS) and HIV
and Sexual Health
Promotion Unit
Jeff Morrow

Duke University
Press
Smith and Stirling

Allen & Unwin

Open Arms
Ministry
Australasian
Publishing

Stone's Publishing
Penguin
ATF Press

Harper Collins
Spinifex

Jane Currie
Publishing

Random House

Here and Now
Biographies
University of
Hawai’i Press

National Library
Australia
Lothian Books

Parliament of

South Australia

Science Publishing
Co

c1997

1931

1997

2005
2009

2007

2006
2000

1986

2007
1997
2000

2008
1999
2004
(reved'n

2005)
2001

2010

C2006

2007
2005

2011

1932
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Author(s) or editor(s)
Storer, Robert V

Sullivan, Nikki

Sutcliffe, Jayson and
(edited by) Lynne
Santer

Sutherland, Mark
Tomlins, Jacqueline
University of Western
Sydney

Urquart, John
Wade, Carlson
Ward, Roger

Webb, B G

White, Jessica

Wright, Douglas
Yeatman, Anna (ed)

16 March 2023

Title

Sex in modern life : a survey of sexual life

in adolescence and marriage
A critical introduction to queer theory

Rolaboi : renegade skater

Born gay? : So what?

The infertility handbook : a guide to
making babies

Queerzone : seminars, exhibitions and
forum - February 1998

So you think you're gay?

Sexual behaviour of the lesbian

The set

Theological and pastoral responses to
homosexuality

A curious intimacy

Ghost dance
Activism and the policy process

Copyright © Australian Queer Archives 2023

Place of
publication
Melbourne

Melbourne

Burleigh, Qld

Robina, Qld
Sydney
Nepean, N.S.W.
[Carlingford,

NSW]
New York

Adelaide, SA
Camberwell, Vic
Auckland, NZ

St Leonard,
NSW

Publisher
James Little & Son

Circa Books (an
imprint of
Melbourne
Publishing Group)
Zeus

Open Arms
Ministry
Allen & Unwin

University of
Western Sydney
Emmanuel
Publishing House
L.S. Publications
Corp.

Janus Publishing
Openbook
Publishers
Viking/Penguin
Group

Penguin

Allen &Unwin

2004

2000
2003
1998
c2005

[1965,

copyright

1964]
2011
1994

2007,
2008
2004
1998

Page 4 of 4



