Books - Titles that we would like to hold



The Archives aims to build a comprehensive collection of LBGTIQ+ books, but we rely on donations. The following list is the books by important authors or about important subjects that we would very much like to add to the collection. Please contact us if you are able to help.

Author(s) or editor(s)	Title	Place of publication	Publisher	Date
[Victorian Gay and Lesbian Rights Lobby]	Gays, lesbians & the church: a call for respect & inclusion to all those attending the public forum, 30 January 2003 at the Catholic Theological College, Melbourne	[Fitzroy, Vic.?]	[Victorian Gay and Lesbian Rights Lobby]	[2003]
Aldrich, Robert	Gay lives	New York	Thames & Hudson	2012
Angguish, Dallas	Anywhere but here	Brisbane, Qld.	Showpony Press	2006
Assembly of Confessing Congregations	Cross cultural commission statement	Newtown, NSW	Assembly of Confessing Congregations	2008
Assembly of Confessing Congregations	Statement of sexuality	Newtown, NSW	Assembly of Confessing Congregations	2006
Bouchet, Bruno	All sorts	Sydney	Hodder & Stoughton	1998
Capp, Fiona	That oceanic feeling	Crows Nest, NSW	Allen & Unwin	2005
Cochrane, Brett	(Don't) call me Shirley	Sydney, N.S.W.	Alfred A. Knopf	1995
Corley, Edwin	Farewell, my slightly tarnished hero	New York	Dodd Mead	1971
Cox, Gary	A preliminary impact assessment of the Sydney 2002 Gay Games	Sydney, N.S.W.	Sydney 2002 Gay Games Bid Ltd.	1997
Dever, Maryanne; Newman, Sally; Vickery, Ann	The intimate archive : journeys through private papers	Canberra, A.C.T.	National Library Australia	2009
Deveson, Ann	Coming of age: twenty-one interviews about growing older	Newnham, Vic	Scribe Publications	1994
Doan, Laura and Jane Garrity (editors)	Sapphic modernities : sexuality, women, and national culture	New York	Palgrave McMillan	2006
Donovan, Jason	Between the lines : my story uncut	London	Harper Collins	2007
Dowsett, G W	Transgression and intervention: homosexually active men and beats: a review of an Australian HIV/AIDS outreach prevention strategy	Sydney, N.S.W.	Macquarie University AIDS Research Unit	1992
Eastman, Merridy	There's a bear in there (and he wants Swedish)	Crows Nest, NSW	Allen & Unwin	2002
Edgar, Brian [ed.]	Whose homosexuality? Which authority? : homosexual practice, marriage, ordination and the church	Adelaide, SA	ATF Press	2006
Edwards, Marion	Life and adventures of Marion-Bill- Edwards: the most celebrated man- woman of modern times[ALGA holds photocopy only of the original edition, c.1907]	[Melbourne]	s.n.	[1907?]
Fraser, Dawn	Dawn : one hell of a life	Sydney	Hodder Headline Australia	2002
French, Blair; Feary, Mark (eds.)	Deborah Kelly &	Sydney	Sydney Artspace Visual Arts Centre	2012
Galbally, Rhonda	Just passions : the personal is political	North Melbourne	Pluto Press	2004
Gentill, Sulari	A decline in prophets	Neutral Bay, NSW	Pantera Press	2011
Gibson, Emily with Firth, Barbara	The original million dollar mermaid : the Annette Kellerman story	Crows Nest, NSW	Allen & Unwin	2005
Greenidge, Terence	The magnificent	London	Fortune Press	1933





			<u> </u>	
Author(s) or editor(s)	Title	Place of publication	Publisher	Date
Hall, Richard	Black armband days : truth from the dark side of Australia's past	Sydney	Vintage	1998
Hardisty, Sue (editor)	Thanks girls and goodbye: the story of the Australian Women's Land Army 1942-45	Ringwood, Vic	Viking O'Neil	1990
Hawthorne, Susan	The falling women	North Melbourne	Spinifex	1992
Higgs, Keryn	All that false instruction (2nd edition)	North Melbourne	Spinifex	2001
Hirschfeld, Magnus	Sexual anomalies and perversions: physical and psychological development and treatment: a summary of the works of the late Professor Dr. Magnus Hirschfeld	London	Torch	1920
Hutchings, Jessica and Aspin, Clive (eds.)	Sexuality and the stories of indigenous people	Wellington, NZ	Huia	c2007
Izumo, Marou and (translater) Claire, Maree	Love upon the chopping board	North Melbourne	Spinifex	2000
Jackson, Paul	One of the boys : homosexuality in the military during World War II	Montreal	McGill-Queen's Uni Press	2005
Jeffrey, Nicole	Beyond the limits : the Alyson Annan story		Simon & Schuster	2004
Jones, Tanja Lee (created by) and Jong, Travis de (edited by)	Gals with gay pals : a celebration of friendship	Bend of Islands, Vic	Tanjable Press	2005
Joseph, Sue	Speaking secrets : sex and sexuality as public property	Buderim, Qld	Alto Books	2012
Keane, Christopher	Choices : one person's journey out of homosexuality	Brunswick East, Vic.	Acorn Press	c2009
Kennedy, Graeme	Rise & shine: one journey of awakening	Elwood, Vic	Being Books	2003
Kennedy, Ted	Who is worthy?: the role of conscience in restoring hope to the church	Sydney	Pluto Press	2000
Kuszla, Gisela	From hell to heaven : the story of my life	Melbourne	Melbourne Books	2009
Leo Cussen Institute	Advising same sex couples (Seminar papers (Leo Cussen Institute); P00/12.	Melbourne, Vic.	Leo Cussen Institute	2000
Leonard, Geoff	First year of the Jensens, 2003: an account of the Dean Jensen's first year at St Andrew Cathedral from the persepctive of an unhappy pew warmer	Hornsby, NSW	Geoff Leonard	2004
Leonard, Geoff	What the chorister would have learnt if he had eras sex and gender in 2001	Hornsby, NSW	Geoff Leonard	2004
LeRoy, J P; Corey, D W	The homosexual and his society : a view from within	New York	Citadel Press	1963
Linnell, Garry	Raelene : sometimes beaten, never conquered : the Raelene Boyle story	Pymble, NSW	Harper Collins	2003
Linton, John Suter	Bound by blood : true story of the Wollongong murders	Crows Nest, NSW	Allen & Unwin	2004
Livermore, Reg and Rob McMicking	Reg Livermore: chapters and chances: a souvenir program of a life in theatre	South Yarra, Vic	Hardie Grant Books	2003
Martin, Sylvia	Ida Leeson : a life : not a blue-stocking lady	Crows Nest, NSW	Allen & Unwin	2006
McGinlay, Hugh (ed.)	Joy pain : belonging in the Uniting Church	Collingwood, Vic	Uniting Education	2000
McGregor, Fiona	Chemical palace	Crows Nest, NSW	Allen & Unwin	2002
McGregor, Fiona	Indelible ink	Brunswick, Vic	Scribe	2013
McNab, Claire	Writing my love	Tallahassee, FL, USA	Bella	2006





Author(s) or editor(s)	Title	Place of publication	Publisher	Date
McNab, Claire; Gedan, Sharon	The loving lesbian	Tallahassee, FL, USA	Naiad Press	1997
Millbank, Jenni	Lesbian families and Australian laws : research paper	Thirroul, N.S.W.	Coalition of Activist Lesbians (COAL)	c1997
Moll, Albert	Perversions of the sex instinct: a study of sexual inversion based on clinical data and official documents	Newark	Julian Press, Inc.	1931
Moore, Ralph W	The bloke's report	Eastwood, NSW	Northern Sydney Area Health Service (NSAHS) and HIV and Sexual Health Promotion Unit	1997
Morrow, Jeff	Once gay always gay? : homosexual to husband	Surry Hills, NSW	Jeff Morrow	2005
Murray, David (editor)	Homophobias : lust and loathing across time and space	Durham	Duke University Press	2009
Nyland, A (trans.)	Study New Testament for lesbians, gays, bi and transgender: with extensive notes on greekl word meaning and context	Uralla, NSW	Smith and Stirling	2007
O'Brien, Siobhan	Hello darling! The Jeanne Little story	Crows Nest, NSW	Allen & Unwin	2006
Open Arms Ministry	With open arms : God's message to all who experience same sex attraction	Robina, Qld	Open Arms Ministry	2000
Owen, Wilfred	War poems and others / Wilfred Owen; edited with an introduction and notes by Dominic Hibberd; historical introduction and study guide by William Hovey.	Sydney	Australasian Publishing	1986
Papalia, Nic	A tree without roots	Perth, WA	Stone's Publishing	2007
Post, Sue-Anne	A bit of a postscript	Ringwood, Vic	Penguin	1997
Redding, Graham (ed.)	More than a single issue: theological considerations concerning the ordination of practicing homosexuals	Adelaide, SA	ATF Press	2000
Roe, Jill	Stella Miles Franklin	Pymble, NSW	Harper Collins	2008
Rosier, Pat	Get used to it : children of gay and lesbian parents	Melbourne	Spinifex	1999
Rossiter, Heather	Lady spy, gentleman explorer : the double life of Herbert Dyce Murphy	Paddington, NSW	Jane Currie Publishing	2004 (rev ed'n 2005)
Rossiter, Heather	Lady spy, gentleman explorer: the life of Herbert Dyce Murphy: the most extraordinary Australian you've never heard of	Milsons Point, NSW	Random House	2001
Ruby, Helen	How it was for me after a life changing decision	Toowoomba, Qld.	Here and Now Biographies	2010
Russell, Lynette (ed)	Boundary writing: an exploration of race, culture, and gender binaries in contemporary Australia	Honolulu	University of Hawai'i Press	C2006
Shapcott, Thomas	Tense little lives : uncollected prose of Ray Mathew	Canberra	National Library Australia	2007
Singer, Jill	Immaculate conceptions: thoughts on breeding, babies and boundaries	South Melbourne, Vic	Lothian Books	2005
South Australia. Parliament. Social Development Committee	Inquiry into same-sex parenting (Parliamentary paper ; 2011, 230)	Adelaide, SA	Parliament of South Australia	2011
Storer, Robert V	A survey in sexual life and marriage	Melbourne	Science Publishing Co	1932





Author(s) or editor(s)	Title	Place of publication	Publisher	Date
Storer, Robert V	Sex in modern life: a survey of sexual life in adolescence and marriage	Melbourne	James Little & Son	1933
Sullivan, Nikki	A critical introduction to queer theory	Melbourne	Circa Books (an imprint of Melbourne Publishing Group)	2003
Sutcliffe, Jayson and (edited by) Lynne Santer	Rolaboi : renegade skater	Burleigh, Qld	Zeus	2004
Sutherland, Mark	Born gay? : So what?	Robina, Qld	Open Arms Ministry	2000
Tomlins, Jacqueline	The infertility handbook : a guide to making babies	Sydney	Allen & Unwin	2003
University of Western Sydney	Queerzone: seminars, exhibitions and forum - February 1998	Nepean, N.S.W.	University of Western Sydney	1998
Urquart, John	So you think you're gay?	[Carlingford, NSW]	Emmanuel Publishing House	c2005
Wade, Carlson	Sexual behaviour of the lesbian	New York	L.S. Publications Corp.	[1965, copyright 1964]
Ward, Roger	The set		Janus Publishing	2011
Webb, B G	Theological and pastoral responses to homosexuality	Adelaide, SA	Openbook Publishers	1994
White, Jessica	A curious intimacy	Camberwell, Vic	Viking/Penguin Group	2007, 2008
Wright, Douglas	Ghost dance	Auckland, NZ	Penguin	2004
Yeatman, Anna (ed)	Activism and the policy process	St Leonard, NSW	Allen &Unwin	1998